
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3147
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2012
REVIEW OF JNNURM SCHEME
Bahuguna Shri Vijay

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government involved representatives of public like local Member of Parliament, Member of Legislative Assembly etc., to hold review meeting to oversee the progress of implementation of various Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission
Schemes;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a)& (b): Yes, Madam. The Government vide its order dated 28.11.2011 has requested the State Governments to constitute a District Level Review and Monitoring Committee headed by Members of Parliament (MPs) to review and monitor implementation of projects and reforms under Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission(JnNURM). Details are annexed.

(c): Does not arise in view of above.
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